southerly side of Westminster Street and on the easterly side of Union Street in the City of 
Providence, County of Providence, State of Rhode Island, bounded and described as follows:  

Northwesterly by said Westminster Street ninety-one and eight-tenths (91.8) feet more or less, 
southwesterly by said Union Street one hundred five and five tenths (105.5) feet, more or less, 
southeasterly by Middle Street ninety (90) feet, more or less, and northeasterly by land now or 
lately of J.R.P. Associates, ninety-six and five tenths (96.5) feet more or less.  

Meaning and intending to describe the same premises conveyed by deed recorded in Book 4484